entitled “Fees and Expenses:” is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

“A. Fees and Expenses: The City shall pay and the Contractor shall accept as 
the sole compensation for services rendered and costs incurred under the Agreement an 
amount not to exceed SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED ONE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($6,518,501.00) (the “Maximum 
Contract Amount”), to be used in accordance with the budget contained in Exhibit B. 
Amounts billed may not exceed the budget set forth in Exhibit B. The Contractor certifies 
the budget line items in Exhibit B contain reasonable allowable direct costs and allocable